BlackRock�s deferred compensation plans comprise $49.2 million and $31.3 million of total trading investments, and $21.7 million and $18.1
million of total other investments, at March 31, 2007 and December 31, 2006, respectively, and reflect investments held by BlackRock with
respect to senior employee elections under BlackRock�s deferred compensation plans. Any change in the fair value of these investments is offset
by a corresponding change in the related deferred compensation liability.

During 2007, the Company established a hedging program to hedge exposure to equity price risk in certain investments through the use of
derivative instruments.

Interest Rate Risk

The following table summarizes the fair value of the Company�s investments in debt securities and funds that invest primarily in debt securities
that expose BlackRock to interest rate risk at March 31, 2007 and December 31, 2006. The table also provides a sensitivity analysis of the
estimated fair value of these financial instruments, assuming 100 basis point upward and downward parallel shifts in the yield curve:

Book

Value

Fair market value

assuming +100

basis point shift

Fair market value

assuming -100

basis point shift
March 31, 2007
Municipal debt securities $ 185,910 $ 158,024 $ 213,797
U.S. government securities 7,529 7,529 7,529
Mortgage-backed securities 6,797 6,797 6,797
Corporate debt 1,470 1,470 1,470
Other debt securities 5,215 5,215 5,215

Total trading investments 206,921 179,035 234,808

Commingled investments 59,477 57,721 61,233
Collateralized debt obligations 28,139 27,502 28,776
Other 2,820 2,538 3,102

Total available-for-sale investments 90,436 87,761 93,111

Other fund investments 47,472 46,286 48,658

Total investments $ 344,829 $ 313,082 $ 376,577

December 31, 2006
Municipal debt securities $ 154,510 $ 130,224 $ 178,796
Corporate notes and bonds 13,656 13,192 14,120
Commingled investments 23,272 23,275 23,269

Total trading investments 191,438 166,691 216,185

Commingled investments 48,377 48,305 48,449
Collateralized debt obligations 29,362 29,346 29,378
Other 3,431 3,397 3,465

Edgar Filing: BlackRock Inc. - Form 10-Q

52

Total available-for-sale investments 81,170 81,048 81,292

Other fund investments 70,962 71,209 70,715

Total investments $ 343,570 $ 318,948 $ 368,192

- 37 -

Edgar Filing: BlackRock Inc. - Form 10-Q

53

PART I � FINANCIAL INFORMATION (continued)

Item 3. Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures About Market Risk (continued)

Foreign Exchange Rate Risk

The Company has increased its foreign exchange rate risk as a result of the MLIM transaction. The Company has investments totaling
approximately $144 million that are denominated in foreign currencies, primarily the British pound sterling and the euro. A 10% increase or
decrease in foreign exchange rates as of March 31, 2007 would result in an increase or a decline in value of the investment portfolio of